	ACCOUNT NO.	: 07210000032	
	REFERENCE	: 688187 4	809298
	AUTHORIZATION COST LIMIT	: Patricia Pa : \$ 70.00	iguto
ORDER DATE :	May 5, 2000		
ORDER TIME :	10:09 AM	· _	
ORDER NO. :	688187-005	5	00003242435-
CUSTOMER NO:	4809298		
Mor	Speedwell Avenue Tristown, NJ 07962	2-1981	
NAME :	GDC PROPERTIES,	INC.	RECEI 30 MAY -8 39 ARTMEN ALL AHASSI
		$\left(\overline{\mathbf{a}}\right)$	
XXXX_QUALIFIC			
XXXX_QUALIFIC	ATION (TYPE: <u>CO</u>) THE FOLLOWING AS P STAMPED COPY	ROOF OF FILING:	



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

May 8, 2000

DARLENE WARD CSC TALLAHASSEE, FL

SUBJECT: GDC PROPERTIES, INC. Ref. Number: W00000012034 Please give original submission date as file date.

We have received your document for GDC PROPERTIES, INC. and the authorization to debit your account in the amount of \$70.00. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

The name designated in your document is not available. Therefore, the corporation must adopt an alternate name for use in the state of Florida. To adopt an alternate name the corporation must submit a corporate resolution by the board of directors adopting the alternate name for use in the state of Florida. Please note the corporate resolution must be signed by the chairman, vice chairman, or an officer of the corporation. The alternate name must contain a corporate suffix. Such suffixes include: Corporation, Corp., Incorporated, Inc., Company, and CO.

Please RETURN ALL DOCUMENTATION to the ATTENTION of the DOCUMENT SPECIALIST indicated.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6914.

Buck Kohr Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 800A00025514



			<u> </u>		States Corp. Co.		age 4 of 10 #673842	2 8
10:43	EDT	04/27/20)00 - (SC The United	States Luip. Lu.	· · · ·	المراجعة المحاصين	• \.
· · ·	. •	*					Contraction of the second s	÷.
·							The God p	
							ે લુ	
				TD A NISMITT	TAL LETTER		o provide the second se	PART.
				IKANSMIT	AL DETTER		ں: جم	101
	To:	Qualificati	on/Tax L ⁱ	ien Section			0.	· · ·
	10.	Division of	f Corpora	tions				
	STIBI	TECT:	GDC PR	PERTIES, INC.				
	0000			(Name of corpor	ation - must include suffix	r)		
	Dear	Sir or Madan	n:		~			
					for Authorization to Trat	usact Bus	siness in Florida",	
	The e	enclosed "Ap	plication	by Foreign Corporation and check are submitted	for Authorization to Tran to register the above refe	renced fo	preign corporation	
	to tra	nsact busines	s in Flori	da.	-			
	D1	പപ്പം	orrespond	lence concerning this ma	atter to the following:			
	Pleas				-			
		_	Christ	ine McWalters	e of Person)			
				× ×				
		_	Ginsbu	urg Development,	/Company)	•		
				•	-			
		_	245 Sa	aw Mill River Roa	d Address)			
		1						
		-	Hawth	orne, New York	10532 y/State/Zip)			
				(Ch	()3(a(a)2)p)			
			11	means concerning this r	natter please call:			
	Sho	uld you need	to call so	meone concerning this r	induor, pro-so			
	~.		oWaltor	s at (^g	14 747-3600		_	
	Ch	Name (Name d	of Person)	<u> </u>	rea Code & Daytime Tel	ephone N	lumber)	
	STI	REET ADDR	ESS:		MAILING ADDR	ESS:		
	Qua	lification/Tax	Lien Sec	tion	Qualification/Tax I	ien Secti	on	
	Div	ision of Corpo	orations		Division of Corpor	ations		
		E. Gaines St.			P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32	214		
	Tal	lahassee, FL	32399					
	End	closed is a ch	eck for th	e following amount:				
	2	x\$70.00 Filing	g Fee	Certificate of Status	Certified Copy	& 1	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy	

.

base and b

"RESOLVED, that, inasmuch as this corporation desires to transact business in the State of Florida, and inasmuch as the Board of Directors has been advised that the name of this corporation is not available for corporate use in the State of Florida, this corporation adopt the alternate name <u>Cansburg Proper Hes</u> Inc. for use in transacting business in the State of Florida pursuant to Section 607.1506, Florida Business Corporation Act; and

"FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the corporation be and hereby are authorized and directed to cause any and all required documents to be prepared, executed and filed so that this corporation may obtain a Certificate of Authority pursuant to the Florida Business Corporation Act, and to cause this corporation to use the said alternate name in the transaction of business in the State of Florida."

Secretary

2 h

•			
			Mar Sec.
			B
APPLICATION BY FOR	EIGN CORPORATION I BUSINESS IN FI	FOR AUTHORIZATION TO LORIDA	TRANSA CT
N COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION EGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORA	607.1503, FLORIDA STATU TION TO TRANSACT BUSINI	TES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBM ESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA	AITTED TO TS
GDC PROPERTIES, INC.	(d/b/a GINSBURG PRO	PERTIES, INC.)	<u>0</u> ,
(Name of corporation; must include words or abbreviations of like import natural person or partnership if not so	he word "INCORPORATED", "C in language as will clearly indicate	COMPANY", "CORPORATION" or	
New York	3.	13-3799779	
(State or country under the law of wh	ich it is incorporated)	(FEI number, if applicable)
December 19, 1994	5. Perpetu	al	····
(Date of incorporation)	(Duration:	Year corp. will cease to exist or "pe	rpetual")
Not yet commenced	transacting business	in Florida.	
(Date first transacted business	in Florida.) (SEE SECTIONS 60	07.1501, 607.1502 and 817.155, F.S.)	1
245 Saw Mill River	Road		
Hawthorne, New Y			
Hawthorne, New 1	(Current mailing address)		<u></u>
To acquire, own, and manage rental	obtain approvals for,	construct, develop	
(Purpose(s) of corporation au	thorized in home state or country	to be carried out in state of Florida)	-
). Name and street address of Fl		-	
Name: <u>Corporation</u> S	ervice Company	. .	
Office Address: 1201 Hays Str	eet		
Tallahassee	<u> </u>	, Florida, <u>32301</u> (Zip code)	

The United States Corp.

Ca.

10. Registered agent's acceptance:

04/27/2000 - CSC

10:43 EDT

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

By: A Color & Lalseli Dest V.P. (Registered agent's signature)

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

12. Names and addresses of officers and/or directors: (Street address ONLY - P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

Page 2 of 10 #673842

E

A. DIRECT	ORS (Street address only - P.O. Box NOT acceptable)
	Szeratzzoiren xxXXXxxxXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
Chairman:	
Address:	245 Saw Mill River Road
	Hawthorne, New York 10532
·	an:
Address:	
Address: _	
_	
D'	
Address:	
	ERS (Street address only - P.O. Box NOT acceptable)
riesidenc 2	Reex a kvackack xx k k x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x
	245 Saw Mill River Road
Address:	245 Saw Mill River Road Hawthorne, New York 10532
Address:	245 Saw Mill River Road
Address:	245 Saw Mill River Road Hawthorne, New York 10532
Address: Vice Presid	245 Saw Mill River Road Hawthorne, New York 10532
Address: Vice Presid Address:	245 Saw Mill River Road Hawthorne, New York 10532
Address: Vice Presid Address:	245 Saw Mill River Road Hawthorne, New York 10532 ent:
Address: Vice Presid Address:	245 Saw Mill River Road Hawthorne, New York 10532 ent:
Address: Vice Presid Address: Secretary:	245 Saw Mill River Road Hawthorne, New York 10532 ent:
Address: Vice Presid Address: Secretary: Address:	245 Saw Mill River Road Hawthorne, New York 10532 ent:
Address: Vice Presid Address: Secretary: Address: Treasurer:	245 Saw Mill River Road Hawthorne, New York 10532 ent:
Address: Vice Presid Address: Secretary: Address: Treasurer:	245 Saw Mill River Road Hawthorne, New York 10532 ent:
Address: Vice Presid Address: Secretary: Address: Treasurer:	245 Saw Mill River Road Hawthorne, New York 10532 ent:
Address: Vice Presid Address: _ Secretary: _ Address: _ Treasurer: Address: _	245 Saw Mill River Road Hawthorne, New York 10532 sent:
Address: Vice Presid Address: _ Secretary: _ Address: _ Treasurer: Address: _	245 Saw Mill River Road Hawthorne, New York 10532 ent:
Address: Vice Presid Address: _ Secretary: _ Address: _ Treasurer: Address: _	245 Saw Mill River Road Hawthorne, New York 10532 ent:
Address: Vice Presid Address: Secretary: Address: Treasurer: Address: NOTE: 1	245 Saw Mill River Road Hawthorne, New York 10532 ent:

r

1 302 998 0595

94%

State of New York Department of State

I hereby certify, that the Certificate of Incorporation of GDC PROPERTIES, INC. was filed on 12/19/1994, with perpetual duration, and that a diligent examination has been made of the Corporate index for documents filed with this Department for a certificate, order, or record of a dissolution, and upon such examination, no such certificate, order or record has been found, and that so far as indicated by the records of this Department, such corporation is a subsisting corporation. I further certify the following:

A Biennial Statement was filed 04/22/1997.

A Biennial Statement was filed 12/21/1998.

I further certify, that no other documents have been filed by such Corporation.



200004280223 40